County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 18-00872, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding amendments to franchise agreements for the collection of solid waste, recyclables, green waste and special collection services, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Amendment to the second amended and restated agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and MarBorg Industries, Inc. for exclusive solid waste, recyclables and organics collection and transportation to disposal and processing facilities and organics sites for zone 1;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the amendment to the franchise agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and MarBorg Industries, Inc. for residential, multi-family and commercial solid waste, recyclables, green waste and special waste collection services in zone 2;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the amendment to the second amended and restated agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and MarBorg Industries, Inc. for exclusive solid waste, recyclables and organics collection and transportation to disposal and processing facilities and organics sites for zone 3;
- d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the amendment to the franchise agreements zone 4 and zone 5 between the County of Santa Barbara and Valley Garbage and Rubbish Co., Inc. DBA Health Sanitation Service/Waste Management for Residential, Multi-Family and Commercial Solid Waste, Recyclables, Green Waste and Special Waste Collection Services; and
- e) Find the proposed amendments to the agreements do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (administrative activity of government).